SCDB:DGR 71-0688

MMP Quality Inspections, Inc. ATTN: Mr. Alex A. Bagarry, III Radiation Safety Officer 1875 Coronado Avenue Signal Hill, CA 90804-1245

Dear Mr. Bagarry:

In response to your letter dated February 14, 1994, enclosed is Quality Assurance Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages No. 0688, Revision No. 1.

Please note the conditions in the approval.

This approval will remain in effect until the expiration date indicated in Block No. 3 is reached. Termination of a materials license does not cause this approval to be automatically terminated. If you wish to renew, amend, or terminate this approval, please request it in writing.

We have also registered you as a user of Certificate of Compliance No. 9126 under the general license provisions of 10 CFR § 71.12.

Sincerely, Steve O'Cornor for

John P. Jankovich, Section Leader Quality Assurance Section Source Containment and Devices Branch Division of Industrial and Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS

MMessier

CCain, RIV

Enclosure: As stated

DISTRIBUTION:

SCDB r/f IMNS Central Files NRC File Center GYuhas, RIV \*See previous concurrence

STSB\* F STSB\* SCDB\* C OFC SCDB\* F NAME DReid/tk EZiegler GBennington JJankovich DATE 4/8/94 4/11/94 4/12/94 4/12/94 C = COVER N = NO COPY

NMSS r/f

PDR

E = COVER & ENCLOSURE N A:\QA0688RI.DGR

SCDB:DGR 71-0688

MMP Quality Inspections, Inc. ATTN: Mr. Alex A. Bagarry, III Radiation Safety Officer 1875 Coronado Avenue Signal Hill, CA 90804-1245

Dear Mr. Bagarry:

In response to your letter dated February 14, 1994, enclosed is Quality Assurance Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages No. 0688, Revision No. 1.

Please note the conditions in the approval.

This approval will remain in effect until the expiration date indicated in Block No. 3 is reached. Termination of a materials license does not cause this approval to be automatically terminated. If you wish to renew, amend, or terminate this approval, please request it in writing.

We have also registered you as a user of Certificate of Compliance No. 9126 under the general license provisions of 10 CFR § 71.12.

Sincerely,

John P. Jankovich, Section Leader Quality Assurance Section Source Containment and Devices Branch Division of Industrial and Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS

Clain

Enclosure: As stated

DISTRIBUTION:

SCDB r/f IMNS Central Files NRC File Center NMSS r/f PDR

MMessier

Gyunas, RV

BGruszynski, RIV

OFC	SCDB	E	STSB	E	STSB	C	SCDB	C
NAME	Def DReid/tk		EZiegler 68		GBennington		Jankovich	
DATE	4/8/94		4////94		4/ 12/94		4/12	/94